Written Checked Approved
Part No. MBP66RC807S18A
Date 2025.12.03
1. Electrical Specifications.
2. Dimensions.
ITEM Specifications
Dielectric Filter Preliminary Specification
N.R
Return Loss in BW 15 dB minx.
In/Out Impedance 50 Ω
Center Frequency ( = Fc ) 807 MHz
Pass Band-width ( = BW ) Fc ± 9 MHz (798 ~ 816 MHz)
Insertion Loss in BW 2.0 dB max.
Operation Temperature 20°C ∼ +75°C
Peak Power 5 W max.
Attenuation
(Maker Reference 807 MHz)
45 dBc min. @ 738 MHz
35 dBc min. @ 768 MHz
35 dBc min. @ 846 MHz
45 dBc min. @ 876 MHz
Ripple in BW 0.5 dB max.
66RC807S18A
(Lot No.)
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
0.1 max.
1
.2
0.2
8.15
3.4
0
2.2
0
2
.2
3
.4
13.61
9
.6
2
0
.82
3
5.95 [6.25max.]23 [23.3max.]
9
.5
5
 [
9
.8
5
m
a
x.
]
5
.9
5
 [
6
.2
5
m
a
x.
]
Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified : +/-0.2mm
Dimension Unit : mm
: GND
: PORT
SEC-COP-02-02(0) SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. A4(210X297mm)
4. Simulation Data.
3. Coplanarity specification
Planarity value 0.1mm max.
SEC-COP-02-02(0) SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. A4(210X297mm)
5. Reflow Soldering Condition
SEC-COP-02-02(0) SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD. A4(210X297mm)